

## Jorge L. Barón Councilmember, District 4 Metropolitan King County Council

November 7, 2024

Catherine Nueva España Via email

Dear Ms. Nueva España,

I am pleased to reappoint you to the King County Cultural Development Authority (4Culture) Board Position 4, for a term expiring December 31, 2027. Under Ordinance 19036 and the 4Culture Charter, the Councilmember representing King County Council District 4 appoints the candidate for Board Position 4.

Your contributions to the Board ensure that 4Culture represents our vibrant and diverse cultural heritage and shared cultural identity. By continuing on as a Director on the 4Culture Board, you have an opportunity to help maintain and improve the quality of life in King County, and I sincerely appreciate your dedication, commitment, and willingness to share your personal and professional expertise in service to our residents and visitors.

Thank you for agreeing to continue to serve the people of King County as a Director on the 4Culture Board.

Sincerely,

12:23.

Jorge L. Barón King County Councilmember, District 4

cc: Brian Carter, 4Culture Executive Director Tala Mahmoud, External Affairs Coordinator, King County Executive King County Council Clerk Gene Paul, Council Staff